

SCHEDULE A - PVC OPTION

No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	NLS Construction		Csereros Family Construction		KAJACS		Doxa Construction		Coakley Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$27,070.00	\$27,070.00
2A	7,100	L.F.	6" SDR-21 PVC Water Line and Appurtenances	\$30.00	\$213,000.00	\$36.79	\$261,209.00	\$34.00	\$241,400.00	\$41.72	\$296,212.00	\$32.00	\$227,200.00
3A	11,300	L.F.	6" SDR-17 PVC Water Line and Appurtenances	\$33.00	\$372,900.00	\$37.22	\$420,586.00	\$36.00	\$406,800.00	\$43.09	\$486,917.00	\$32.00	\$361,600.00
4A	4,300	L.F.	8" SDR-21 PVC Water Line and Appurtenances	\$43.00	\$184,900.00	\$38.08	\$163,744.00	\$40.00	\$172,000.00	\$37.75	\$162,325.00	\$41.00	\$176,300.00
5A	100	L.F.	6" RESTRAINED JOINT D.I. Class 350 Water Line and Appurtenances	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$162.45	\$16,245.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00
6A	2	EACH	4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,026.00	\$10,052.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
7A	6	EACH	6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,622.00	\$33,732.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,735.00	\$40,410.00	\$6,880.00	\$41,280.00
8A	1	EACH	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,794.00	\$7,794.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,015.00	\$9,015.00	\$8,470.00	\$8,470.00
9A	11	EACH	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$116,050.00	\$7,180.00	\$78,980.00
10A	320	L.F.	12" Bored Steel Casing	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$288.00	\$92,160.00	\$320.00	\$102,400.00	\$367.00	\$117,440.00	\$265.00	\$84,800.00
11A	13	EACH	6" Slick Bore (Up to 20' Long)	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$2,326.00	\$30,238.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,535.00	\$19,955.00
12A	370	L.F.	6" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$90.00	\$33,300.00	\$118.00	\$43,660.00	\$85.00	\$31,450.00	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$75.00	\$27,750.00
13A	12	EACH	6" Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,184.00	\$38,208.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$27,840.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00
14A	5	EACH	8" Slick Bore (Up to 20' Long)	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,755.00	\$8,775.00
15A	50	L.F.	8" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
16A	2	EACH	8" MJ Gate Valve with 2 Megalugs	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,588.00	\$13,176.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$6,780.00
17A	2	EACH	4" Swing Connection	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,587.00	\$11,174.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,010.00	\$12,020.00
18A	1	EACH	3" Swing Connection	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,751.00	\$2,751.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,305.00	\$5,305.00
19A	2	EACH	3" Gate Valve	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,840.00	\$5,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,346.00	\$6,692.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00
20A	15	EACH	Type 1 Meter Reconnection	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,050.00	\$30,750.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$907.00	\$13,605.00	\$890.00	\$13,200.00
21A	2	EACH	Type 2 Meter Reconnection	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
22A	8	EACH	Type 3 Meter Reconnection with Road Bore	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$21,400.00
23A	500	L.F.	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
24A	16	EACH	Water Line Crossing Sign	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$21,440.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$265.00	\$4,240.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
25A	48	EACH	Carsonite Marker Post	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$614.00	\$29,472.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00
26A	1	EACH	Farm Gate	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,333.00	\$3,333.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00
27A	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Mains After Construction of Main A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00
28A	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Mains After Construction of Main C	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,560.00	\$14,560.00	\$6,945.00	\$6,945.00
29A	1	L.S.	Trench or Excavation Safety System, As Required by Act 291 of the 1993 Arkansas General Assembly	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$15,125.00	\$15,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,135.00	\$48,135.00
A1A	22,800	L.F.	Allowance for Construction Layout by Arkansas P.S.	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00
Total Bid				\$1,201,400.00	\$1,201,400.00	\$1,598,521.00	\$1,598,521.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,696,439.00	\$1,696,439.00	\$1,288,900.00	\$1,288,900.00

SCHEDULE B - HDPE OPTION

No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	NLS Construction		Csereros Family Construction		KAJACS		Doxa Construction		Coakley Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1B	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00
2B	18,500	L.F.	6" DR-11 DIPS HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$29.00	\$536,500.00	\$40.00	\$740,000.00	\$50.00	\$925,000.00	\$38.75	\$716,875.00	\$32.00	\$592,000.00
3B	4,300	L.F.	8" DR-11 DIPS HDPE Water Line and Appurtenances	\$41.00	\$176,300.00	\$46.00	\$197,800.00	\$75.00	\$322,500.00	\$37.25	\$160,175.00	\$43.00	\$184,900.00
4B	2	EACH	4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with 1 MJ x HDPE Adapter	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,330.00	\$10,660.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$6,355.00	\$12,710.00
5B	6	EACH	6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with 1 MJ x HDPE Adapter	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,215.00	\$37,290.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$6,735.00	\$40,410.00	\$7,045.00	\$42,270.00
6B	1	EACH	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve with 1 MJx HDPE Adapter	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,015.00	\$10,015.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00
7B	11	EACH	Fire Hydrant Assembly with 2 MJ x HDPE Adapters	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$97,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$116,050.00	\$7,630.00	\$83,930.00
8B	320	L.F.	12" Bored Steel Casing	\$175.00	\$56,000.00	\$428.00	\$136,960.00	\$300.00	\$96,000.00	\$367.00	\$117,440.00	\$265.00	\$84,800.00
9B	13	EACH	6" Slick Bore (Up to 20' Long)	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$3,215.00	\$41,795.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,530.00	\$19,890.00
10B	370	L.F.	6" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$90.00	\$33,300.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$80.00	\$29,600.00	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$75.00	\$27,750.00
11B	12	EACH	6" MJ Gate Valve with 2 MJ x HDPE Adapters	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$27,840.00	\$2,720.00	\$32,640.00
12B	5	EACH	8" Slick Bore (Up to 20' Long)	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,860.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,755.00	\$8,775.00
13B	50	L.F.	8" Slick Bore (Additional Length)	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
14B	2	EACH	8" MJ Gate Valve with 2 MJ x HDPE Adapters	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
15B	2	EACH	4" Swing Connection	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,010.00	\$12,020.00
16B	1	EACH	3" Swing Connection	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,005.00	\$5,005.00
17B	2	EACH	3" Gate Valve	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,346.00	\$6,692.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00
18B	15	EACH	Type 1 Meter Reconnection	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$907.00	\$13,605.00	\$1,080.00	\$16,200.00
19B	2	EACH	Type 2 Meter Reconnection	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00
20B	8	EACH	Type 3 Meter Reconnection with Road Bore	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$23,040.00
21B	500	L.F.	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
22B	16	EACH	Water Line Crossing Sign	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$265.00	\$4,240.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
23B	48	EACH	Carsonite Marker Post	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$615.00	\$29,520.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00
24B	1	EACH	Farm Gate	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,333.00	\$3,333.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00
25B	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Mains After Construction of Main A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00
26B	1	L.S.	Abandon Existing Mains After Construction of Main C	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,560.00	\$14,560.00	\$6,945.00	\$6,945.00
27B	1	L.S.	Trench or Excavation Safety System, As Required by Act 291 of the 1993 Arkansas General Assembly	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,135.00	\$48,135.00
A1B	22,800	L.F.	Allowance for Construction Layout by Arkansas P.S.	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00	\$1.00	\$22,800.00
Total Bid				\$1,208,860.00	\$1,208,860.00	\$1,773,975.00	\$1,773,975.00	\$1,634,400.00	\$1,634,400.00	\$1,806,938.00	\$1,806,938.00	\$1,307,705.00	\$1,307,705.00

Certified correct:



Vernon J. Williams, Arkansas P.E. No. 9551
 GarNat Engineering, LLC